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Order of the Tribuna 

On the prayer of Mr M.Chanda on 

behalf of M S.Sarma, learned counsel 

for the app1ic ant the case f adjourned 

to 16.5 .2000 for admission-. - 

H 
Member(J) 

Heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned counsel 

forthe applicant. Issue notice to show 

caue to the respondents as to why the 

application shall not be admitted. 

Notice returnable on 19.6.2000. 

List on 19.6.2000 for further 

Member(J) 
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Present: }ion'ble Mr.S.Biswas, 
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Administrative Member. 

At the.request of Mr.U.K.Nair, 

on behalf of Mr.B.S.Basumatary , learned 

Add1CGSC two weeks time is allowed 
for filing of written statnent. List 

on 24.7.00 for filing of written state-

ment and further orders, 

Member(A) 
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On the prayer of Mr A. tb Roy, lear- 

ned Sr .0 • G.S .0 the case is adjourned 

to 30.11.2000 for filing written state-
0 	 merit. 

Vice-Chairman 

pg 1 0-11.00 
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12 

Reply to show cause filed. 
List on 20 .12 .00 for hearing. The 

applicant may file rejoinder, if any, 

within 7 days from today. 

Vice-Chairman 



O.A. 161 of 2000 	 1 
Notes 1 the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribuna 

17.1.01 	At the request of Mr.A.Deb Roy, 
sr.C..S.C* case is adjourned for 

hearing on 2491.01. 

\uLc 
nber 

un 
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12.2.01 	Judment and order pronounced, kept 

in separate sheets. The application is 

allowed in terms of the order • No order 

> 	
as to costs. 

I 	 Vice-Chairman 
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. ..CENTRAL ADMINI$TRATIVE TRIBUNAL : 
GUWAI-IATI BENCH. 

161/2000 O.A../XNO. 	. 	. • . of 

12-2-2001* 

.1 

DATE.OF DECISION 

SRi Anil DaS 	
- PETITIONER(S) 

Mr. S. Sarma 	
ADVATE FOR T 
PETITIONER(S) 

VERSUS - 

• 	 Union of India & Ors. 	 . 	
RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A. Deb Roy, Sr.. CG.S.C. 
-
ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

• THE HONtBLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE 	
0 	 . 

10 Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the • 	judgment ? 	 . 

.2. To be referred to the keporter or not 7 
whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman 
it 

0 	 • 	 . 

• 	 ). 	
0 •0 
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I IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.161 of 2000. 

Date of decision : This the 12th  day of February,2001. 

Ho.i'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Sri Anil Das 
Son of Nila Kanta Das 
P.O. and P.S. Marigaon, 
Village-Mori Agaram 
District-Marigaon 	 ...Applicant 

By Advocate-Mr. Si, Sarma. 

-v ersus- 

The Union of India, represented by 
Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Telecommunication, 
New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Assam Telecom Circle, 
Ulubani, 
Guwahati-781007. 

The Telecom District Engineer, 
Department of Telecommunication, 
Nagaon, 
Assam. 

Sub Divisional Engineer, 
GT Telecom, 
Marigaon, 
Assam 	 . . .Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

CHOWDHURY J. V.C. 

This is a second round of litigation so far this applicant is 

concerned. The applicant knocked the door of this Tribunal by filing the 

O.A. No. 24/96 wherein he challenged the oral order of termination as well 

s well as refusal of th9 authority to allow him to discharg his lawful 

duty. The applicant ws appointed in the department of Iblecommunication, 

• Narigaon, Assain on casual basis i the imnth of August,1994. He cont:Inued:to 

work as such uninterruptedly upto October 199. On 4.10.1995 his service 

Contd.. 
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was terminated without any written order. The applicant first 

represented to the authority and thereafter moved this Bench 

by aforementioned O.A. After hearing the parties the said 

O.A. was finally disposed of on 28.1.99 directing the 

respondents to consider the case of the applicant within a 

period specified therein. Pursuant to the direction made by 

the Tribunal in O.A. No. 24/96 the applicant submitted his 

representation narrating all the facts. By order dated 

26.5.99, the Sub Divisional Engineer, Marigaon, turned down 

his representation on the ground that the applicant was 

illegally engaged after the DOTs banned order in regards to 

engagement of casual mazdoor and therefore his claim for 

reinstatment as Temporary casual mazdoor could not be covered 

by DOT's Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 

Regularisation) Scheme, 1989. Hence this application 

questioning the legality and validity of the aforementioned 

order. 

2. 	Mr. S. Sarma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of 

the applicant that the impugned order suffers from vice of 

non-application of mind. Mr. S. Sarma referred letter No. 269-

4/93-STN-II dated 12.2.1989 circulated with the leter No. 269-

13/99-STN-II dated 12.2.1989 on the subject of 

Regularisation/grant of temporary status to Casual Labourers 

which was conveyed by the Assistant Director General by his 

communication dated 1.9.1999. By the aforementioned 

communication the Government of India conveyed the approval of 

the two items, namely, (1) to grant of temporary status to the 

casual labourers eligible as on 1.8.98 (ii) to regu1arise the 

service of casual laboures with temporary status who are 

eligible as on 31.3.1997. The said communication also 

clarified that in case of grant of temporary status to casual 

labourers 	the order dated 12.2.99 would be effected with 

effect from the date of issue of the order dated 1.9.99 and in 
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case of regularisation to the temporary status mazdoor I 

eligible as on 31.3.1997. The:ordewaso come into effet wftheffect 

from 1.4.1997 	Mr. Sarma submitted that there was no 

distinguishable reason for rejecting the claim of the 

applicant. The learned counsel Mr. Sarma submitted that in 

view of the consistent decision of the Apex Court on the issue 

as well as the decisions rendered by the Tribunal in the like 

cases there is no justification for refusing the benefit of 

temporary status to the applicant. Mr. Sarma, learned counsel 

also referred to the judgement of the Ernakulam Bench of the 

Tribunal passed on 13.3.1995 in O.A.750/95 and submitted that 

• the benefit was extended to the casual labourers of the 

department of Post. Mr. A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.c. 

appearing on behalf of the respondents relying upon the 

written statement submitted that the applicant might have 

worked as daily basis mazdoor being locally engaged by the 

local office of Narigaon Sub - Division on purely temporary 

basis. But such engagement of the applicant has no reference 

in the TDM office, Nagaon and Head Office of the Telecom 

District for examination and settlement of the claim. Neither 

the Marigaon office nor the applicant could produce the 

records of continuous service as claimed by the applicant. It 

was also mentioned that the applicant expressed his 

disinclination to go to other station as required by the local 

authority and since the applicant was not a departmental 

person and whose service conduct was under supervision and 

management of local authority denied the office decorum as 

such he had shown wilful dereliction of duties and in 

subordination it was also stated since the applicant violated 

the discipline of the office 	by i in subordination and 

derjliction of duties his oral termination cannot be said to 

be inappropriate. In the said written statement it was also 

L stated that his termination was made on the ground of surplus 

and the applicant refused to carry out his duties in other 
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section/station adamently. The stand of the respondents 

seemingly shifted from time to time. In the impugned order the 

respondents took two grounds namely (1) he was illegally 

engaged after the DOTs ban order and (ii) claim for 

t-l'-, 

reinstatment as Temporary Casual Mazdoor is not covered by 

the DOT's Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 

Regularisation) Scheme, 1989. The aforesaid two grounds cited 

by the respondents speaks'on1y:o the 

the claim of the applicant that during the ban period he 

served the department since the ban period continued between 

1985 and 1988. The applicant claimed and the department also 

admitted that he was appointed in 1994 i.e. after the ban 

period. So also the applicant was not asking for temporary 

status on the basis of
.  1989 scheme. The department from time 

to time introduced scheme, one such scheme was mentioned in 

the communication dated 1.9.1999. By which the CEntral 

Goverment conveys approval on the two items, one is grant of 

temporary status to the Casual Labourers eligible as on 1.8.98 

and another for regularisation of CAsual Labourers with 

temporary status who are eligible as on 31.3.97. Therefore 

there is no ground for denying the claim of the applicant and 

the impugned order 26.5.1999 is Unsustainable in law. 

Accordingly the impugned order dated 26.5.1999 is set aside. 

The respondents being public authority avoided its 

responsibility for considering the case of the applicant on 

the ground that neither the I'larigaon office nor the applicant 

could produce the record of continuous service as claimed by 

the applicant. The Marigaon office is under the control of the 

respondents and therefore it is difficult to accept the said 

plea of the respondents. 

3. 	Considering all the aspects of the matter I am of 

the considered opinion it is a case in which the respondent 
5c4 , ,&. A 17 authority is required •to reconsider the whole issuer on the 

A 
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basis of materials on record. The applicant may also present at 

the time of examining the records and the respondents shall 

thereafter consider the case of the applicant for grant of 

temporary status and regularisation as per law. The above 

exercise shall be completed by the respondents within a 

period of three months from the date of receipt of a certified 

copy of this order. 

4. 	The application is allowed. There shall be however, 

no order as to costs. 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
Vice-Chairman 

trd 
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BEFO!E THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.. 
GUWAF-IATI BENCH 

	

•0 	No. 	 /2c?ic 

BETWEEN 

Sri Anil'Das 	H 
Son of N 12 anta Das 
P.O.and FSMaricac;n, 
Village-Mori Agaram 
•Distnict-Maniçiaon 

.... Appi icant 

-AND. 

1. 	The Union of India 
represented by Secretary to the 

Govt o f I rt di a 
Ministry of Telecommuni cat 1On 

New Delhi  

The Chief i3eieral Manaqer,  
Assam Telecom C:irc1e 	' 	- 
lua  

3 	The Telecom District Enginethr, 
Department of' Teleccmmuncation 	 - 
Nagaon, 
Assam  

4 	Sub DivisiOnal Enqineer,  
iTTe1eco, ' 
Manigaon, , 
Assam 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

I. 	pA'TICLJLARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS 
MADE 

The instant application is directed against the order dated 

26 5.99 issued by the Sub Divisional Engineer, :iar i Q20fl ,reject-

ing the representation of the applicant arbitrri1y, which was 

submitted by him' fcll!:wi.ng the •judqement and order dated 

2811999 passed in O.A.Nc 24/96 This application is also 

directed against thç actcn of the respondents in terminating 'the : 

servi :e of the applicant and not grant i rig the t2porary status in 

the light of the scheme as well as the verdict of the Hon' ble 

Supreme Court. 
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2 	JURISDTC:T ION OF THE TRIBUNAL.. 	- 

The appi iart declares that the subject matter of the app? i 

cation is within the jurisdiction of this Hcn bie Tribunal 

3.. LiMITATIO 

The applicant further declares that the application is 

within the limitation period pr.esc:ribed undr Section 21 of the 

Admjnjgtratjve: Tribunals Act s  1985. However, the circumstances 

learJinq to the fil:Lncj of the instant application has been ex 

plained under the Head Fa::ts of the Cese and which may be 

taken into 

4 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 That, the applicant is a citizen of India and a permanent 

resicient of Assarn- as such he is entitled to all the riqhcs and 

protection guaranteed under the Ccnstitut:ion of Indian 

42 That the applicant be.ongs to poorer section and in search 

of employment therefore he could not prosecute his studies after 

passing Class X and was compelled to go for a job for earning 

1. ivel ihood for the dependent members of his fami ly 

43 That the applicant was_appointed in the Department of Tele-

communi cat ion, Mar i gacin, Assem on casual basis after completing 

all requirement, in the month of August, 1994 The app? i cant was 

continuing in the said post uninterruptedly upto October 1995 and 

was performing his duties upto the satisfaction cc a? :i concerned. 

Suddenly in October, 195 ( 4 1ø95) the services of the app? i-

cant was terrniated arbitrarily by an oral order by the F:espc'n-

dents The Respondents while termi nati nq the service of the 

applicant did not take into account of the spell and length of 

service rendere -J by the appl icaht in the light of the scheme made 

for rsguiari'saion of Group 'D' employees pursuant to Apex 

L:ourt s  verdict, It is pert iient to mention here that the 

' p  



appl icant prio K to his such appointment was wctrking under the 

respondents on Lister Roil .bSsis w,e, f 1989 and the respondents 

have used to ay him under the muster roll pay bilIs(CG-17) 

However, the apt ican.t to that effect do not have any record and 

hence prays belibre  the Hon'ble Tribunal for a direction to pri:'-

due the pay hil Is and other relevant -records pertaining to his 

such muster roil;  service at the time of hearing of the case 

copy of :ertificate. dated 2998 issued by the 

Sub-Divisiinal Engineer i3T Telecom, Mor i gaon, is 

annexed herewith and marked 	 A nnexure-A. 

 That the applicant begs to state that the respc'ndents have 

acted- aritrari1y and with malafide intention while terminating 

his services The applicant was given assurance that he would be 

accommodated in line work (Out door duty )in the same department, 

out the same has not been materalied till dates it is further 

stated that the F.:espondents has meted with a maiafide intention 

to accommodate another person under the pressure of th Union and 

the appl :i±ant has been made scape goat of the situation The 

applicant made several oral prayers and when his prayers were 

rejected ha made a repesentation on 17 195 making a prayer - 

for reinstatementin service but the same has been denied The 

respondents have nevet chosen to reply the same Being aggrieved 

by the arbitrary and ii leqal action of the Respondents the appi i-

cant made one more reresentat ion dated 1 11 but the same 

also had fal len to the deaf ears of the Respondents 

Copies of the said representation dated 17195 

and 1.11 95 are annexed herewith and marked as 

(NNEXURE B & ANNEXUREC: respective iy 

48 That puriari.t to the services rendered by the applicant on 

muster roll andi casual basis for the said period i,e, w,e, f, 1989 



to 0993 (Till the date of termination) the appi iLnt in the 

naturel course e>pected that his serVices would be reqularised by 

the Respondipts ii due course It was also the expectation of the - 

applicant tht i Owould be conferred with temporary status with 

all consequent i;al- benefits in as much as he conforms to the 

requ]. rements of confermerrt of temporary status with cli conse-

quential beief its Ccnsequent ly his services cuqht not to have 

been terminated. It W11i be pertinent to mention here that the 

casual employees who had ertered the services of the Respondents 

with that of the applicant and even after his such entry have 

cince been recitlarised or ccnferre.d .temporry status under the 

relevart scheme pursuant tb. decision of the Apex Court and they 

are all enjoying the bnef its of the said Aper Court's decision 

as per the scheme prepared by the Respondents However; the 

applicant has rici ther been favoured with reqularisation of his 

services nor has been coiferred with temporary status rather his 

service has been berminated in the year 1995 and in spite of his 

repeated represerta -c ions he nas not been favoured with any reply 

and thus he haj got no other alternative remedy thap tc' come 

under the protecive hands of this Hcr'.ble Tribunal for redressal 

of his grivances, by way of filinq D.A.No 40 of 196. 

40 That the app.i i cant .sates that he was made numerous repre-

senta ions urqn upon the author i ies for his renstatement and-

conferment of tpercry status and benefit thereof as have cc-

crued to the appl cant pursuant to the dc: ision of the Apex C:curt 

and the scheme Orepared by the Respondents, but till now he has 

not beep fvoure4 with c. iely as stated above T t will he pert i 

nent to mention tre that some of the casual emloyees like that 

the applicant haolf .iled Writ Pet it ion (C )Nc 1288/89 (Ram Gcpai 

Ore Vs Union it f India & Ors )beidre the Apex Court urging for 

- 
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rec:uiarisation of their services Alonq i•th the. sa:id Writ Peti-

; ion some otrr ir zt Vet tons had alse beeçi filed by S1m. icr ly 

circumstanced casLal ernp1o'ees of thy Dpartment - of Teiecornmni--

cat [on. The Hon ic Supreme Court in the light cf the . dcc js,ion 

rendered . in daily rated casual - labourers Vs O I Ors 

reported in isBB: 1- SOC 122 concerninq the casual empidyces of 

the Department of Posts, passed .judiernent in confcrmi ty and i r 

the l.:iqht of the said •judqernent Under the said .jugement the 

respondents were, dirc ted to prepare a scheme on arat lonal bsis 

for abhorbing as far as pract:L:abie the casual -iabeourers in-

ci udi nq. the petitioners therein who- have continuousLy . worked for 

more than one year in the Tel scorn Depatment The Apex Court also  

direced for doing the:needful w:i. thin six months from the date of 

•judqernsnt 

A copy of the judgement dated 17 4 SI passed by 

th Apex Cc'urt is annexed herewith and marked as 

An!texure-D 

47 That pursuant to the aforesaid •judqern,nt, the Department has 

prepared 'a schbe called Casual labourer '(Graht of Temporary 

status and reguir isat ion) Scheme dated 7'. II 89 it is further 

-stated by the appi icant that his case is squarely covered under 

the said -schem and he is ant. tied to con fermet of temporary 

LLus. with all cpnsequential benefits like that of other casual 

employees. Hc'e''r, the appi cant has not even been replied to 

his represntatio and hisse'rv:ices has beer illegally terminated 

to accommodate others and - consequently he is out of employment 

- 	 A ::opy of the Scheme 1989- is annexed herewith 	as 

-EXUFEE 	- 	- 	-, 	 -- 

48 That although the c-ase of the -applicant has not been consid-

ared and his ser-vces have been illegally terminated in 1 
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pesons who were appointed along with the apl i cant or even after 

him have been qranted temporary statue For instance in the 

off ice of the Telecom District Enqineer , Bcingai c'a':n, •Assam almost 

21 casual employees like that of the appl i cant have been con-- 

furrPI temporary status vide letter No. F.75/PT/l%M/Pt - I I/94-9/87 

dated 4.1.95. Fursant to the said order dated 4.1 .i5 the em-

El0Y555 are continuc'uily workinq with the, benefits of temporary 

status with consequential benef:Lts whereas the applicant who is 

also similarly situated with the above stated employees has not 

even allowed to :ontinue in his sevice and his services have 

been terminated without any not i :e and reasons Thus the appi i -

cant has been iltegally deprived of thesarne ben?flts in viola-

t [on of the Apex' C:ourt 's judqement as well a the scheme pre-

pared by the Respondents. The action of the 'Respondents in trmi- 

ti ng in se.rvices of the ap::I icant has resulted in hcsti le 

Li:cririn5tii:fl and the same is founded on mala fide and violative 

of Art i c Is 14 and 16 of the Ccnst i tut ion of India. 

A copy of the said letter dated 4.1.95 is annexed 

as ANNEXUREE 

4.9 That the app1icnt states that in view of the aforesaid 

scheme of 1989 he can claim his reqularisation in the services 

and temporary statui as a matter of right and. he has got a right 

to be considered for such reqularisatiori under the scheme which 

was formulated pursuant to the dcc isic'r of the Apex - Court. But 

the respondents not to socak of consideration of his ':ase have 

not been repi id to hid representations -mentioned above.. Be it 

stated here that apart from the afc'resai d rspresente.'icns the 

applicant has also approached hi gher authorities and has also 

nade oral representation before the 'concerned author itie. He has 

been visitIng the off i'ceis of the respondents but all in vein. 
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• All his representatiç'n have falten into the deaf ears of the 

respondents 

10 That the ppplicant begs to state that there is no earthly 

reason as to wy he .houl d not be consi dered for conferment of 

temporary status with all consequential benf its in the i ght of 

the af:raseid scheme of 1985 as. well as. the verdict of the HcEn'--

ble Supreme Ccirt it is also ncre worthy to mention here that 

.ther juniors to the appi icant hav8 been granted with the befit. 

of the sid scheme and they are presently en.jpying with the 

benefit of temporary status 

4.11 That the applicant begs to stath that the termination of his 

rvice without any written order is violative of relevant provi-

siOns of law and also violative of the principles of natur'ai 

.jLiStiCC It is also violative of dicta laid down by the Apex 

Court and the scheme prepared by the respondents in purLtance of 

the sa:i. d Apex Courts •judgemenb Thus. under nc circumstances his 

services could have been - tcrmi nated by . the respondents and apprc-

priate direction from the. Hon' ble Tribunal is cal led for rein-

statement with all Consequential benefits under the scheme, by 

setting aside the Toral order of terminatic;n 

4.12 That the applicant, after termination of his service was all 

along assured verbally by the respondents whenever he visited the 

ficers that needful WOUlD be done in the matter and it was a 

matter of time only before the applicant could be reinstated in 

service and conferrd with the benefits of the Apex Court's 

decision as we 1 as the scheme fornuia.ted by the respondents The 

appi icant kep on pursuing the matter 'and as -a last resort he has 

came Qndef t1h prctective .....nds of this Hon' ble Tribuial by way 

of filing O.A. NoTAU of 1996.it was under the assurance of the 

.:o-spondents the applicant !.'et on hoping with reascnab1 expecta 



t:i::n that his case would also be considered alc!nq with other 

similarly 	sit4ated empl:ye'es but contrary to such reasonable 

pectation, hM lound that his srvi':es have been trm±nated by 

the .spondents under the pressure and threat of Union people and 

to accommodate another in his placM. Under these c ircmstances 

the applicant having found no otherS alternative and ef f i ca': ious 

remedy had approached this Hcn'ble. Tibunal for redressal of his 

qrievances immoiately a'cer his such termiflatlofl= The appliclant  

belongs to lower stream of society and his dependent family 

members are I ivirT'q ih a very pre::arious predicament due to finan-

cial hardship and because of his aforesaid termination the 

entire family members have been facing tremendous hardship= As 

stated abcive the applicant havin no other alternative had ap-

prached this Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filing OA No 24/96= The 

said original application was disposed of by order dated 28=1.99 

with a diecion to the respondents to dispose of the .representa 

t ion within a stipulated per lcd. The stand of the res.pondents in 

that O. was that the appi icant did not want to perform outdoor 

duties and to that effect the applicant filed his rejinder 

- controverting that etatemen, and making it clear that he is 

ready to work anywhere under the respondents The Hcn'b?e Tribun-

al while directing the respondents to consider his representation 

gave a clear cut direct ion to consider the case of the applicant 

in the liqht of his statement in the.re.jcinder= 
9. 

The applicant craves leave of this Ho.nhle Tribunal t 

rely and refer the Statements ,made in the earlier O. No24/96 

and rejoinder t the time of hearing of the case. 

• copy of the order dated 281.99 passed in O.A. 

Nr=24/96 is annexed herewith and marked as Annex 



413 	That on rei:eiptof the order dated 28199 the, respon- 

dent. No 4 issued an order dated 11 499 by which applicant has 

been asked to. sLbmt the dc'cuents reqarding his Emqeement in 

the of 'lice . Immdiately on receipt th6 order dated 11 the 

aprJi icant suhitd all the re:ievant documents pertaining to his 

service as Office Peon, throucil. his. representat ian dated 21 4.99 

copss of the order dated 11 4.99 and 21.4.99 are 

- annexed herewith and -mar ked as (nnexurecia and' WI 1-. 

- 	 respectively. 

4.14. 	That after submission of the aforesaid rE?presentat ion 

dated 21.4119 the' respondentS N8.4 issued order vide' No.G-

5/MSN/7/99-2MOO dated 2699 by which claim of the applicant has 

ben rejectd on . the around that his appoi ntmenk has been made 

during the, ban pricad. However, the res.pondent-s, in th said 

impugned orde'r has not ccntroverted the a,p.pcii ntment as well as 

conti nuat ion of his service under the said Department - In the 

said or der the only contention raised is regarding the.period of 

ancagement which was covered by sc ca]. led ban per :Lcid. 

copy --of the order dated 263.99 is annexed 

herewi th and marked as 	nexur3. 

-i. 15. 	That the appi ice.nt begs to state that the contention 

raised by the respondents is baseless and without any application 

of mind. In fact by order vide Ncc.269-4/936TNI I dated 22.6.88 

ban has been 'imposed can recruitment and engagement of the casual-

labourer's. However, certain relaxations hve bn qranted to the 

heads of the' Division in regard to re;:rui tment and engagement of 

C:a%ual Workers The case of the applicant is also covered under 

the aforesaid relaxat ican and because of such telaxaticin he was •  

continuing undCr the rEspondent's for such a Icing time. 

4.16. 	That-. the applicant begs to state that although he was 

,'-- 
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recrui ted 	durinqi the so ca.l led ban period but the same has 	been 

made 	after 	fc4 L:winq the due prc;cess of select ion 	as well 	as 

qivinq 	the relaxttion mentioned above. 	It 	is noteworthy to 	men- 

tion here that tQP scheme dated 7.1 :L .89 	came 	in to 	force 
H 

f 

71183 	and 	the said scheme has been pv=Fpared 	during the 	so 

called 	ban 	period 	hence 	just after.the 	issuance 	of 71189 

scheme 	the earl ir order reqa -rdinq ban on recruitment autcimati- 

caliy 	became ndll and void 	It 	is further stated that not 	only 

the 	7. 11 89 scheme nullified the aforesaid order -on ban on 	re- 

crLment but al'c; 7 11 89 scheme has been further modified from 

time to time andthd said mcdi fication orders have also nullified 

-he 	said ban orcer on recruitment 	In fact almost all the 	re- 

crui tments 	of csuai 	labour has been made during the ban 	per ± cid 

by the competent officers of the rsspondnts and as per the said 

ban :::Erder none Of them has been punished for such action. It is 

thsrefcra the c':ntnion ra:Lssd by the respondents regardiriq the 

ban period is baseless and the said order dated- 2.5.99 is liable 

to be set aside and quashed 

4 . 16. 	That the applicant bsqs to state that after issuance of 

7 11 Sd scheme a huqe ITiOdi ii cat. ion has been made by the respon-

dents by issuinq various orders arJ the aforesaid scheme has been 

made anpi icable to almost - all the casual workers who have corn- 

plated at least compieted one year of continuous 	service. In 

fact the Hon?ble  Supreme C:ourt in its verdict his yiven a clear 

cut di rect.c'n fr preparat :i ;::n of a scheme for reqular isat ion on - 

rational basis :onsi der inq the cae of workers who have completed 

one year of continuous service without spec i fyi nci any cut cf f 

date.- However, he respondEn'ts have acted i I legally in spec i fyi n 

cut off date in Hthe afc'resai d s!:herne Very recently the Govt of 

india Ministry of Telecommunication have issued an order dated 
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193 by which the aforesaid scheme dated 711,89 has been made 

applicable to the recent rscrui tees 	- 

A copy of the order dated I 99 is annexed here-

k,i th and mar::ed as Arxure-I. 
4.17. 	That the applicant beqe to stats that his case is 

I. 

cc€vbrsd by the aforesaid schemes as well as verdict of the Hon-

his. Supreme L:ourt it will not be out of place to mention here 

that the. claiminq of ,the similar benefit Ncs. of casual workers 

like that of the app? i cant had approached the Hon-'ble Tr ibuial 

and the Hon'ble Tribuhal after hearinq was plead to dispose of 

the said O,As by a cc'mmon order dated 31899 directinq7 the 

respondents to consider thei r cases sympathetically. Pursuant to 

the aforesaid common order dated S1.8.99 the respondents have 

initiated the process for qrantinq Temporary Status under: the 

aforesaid scheme dated 7 11=89 and its subsequent den fi,cation 

as mention ahov, 

'The app? i cant craves leave of this Hon' hIs Tribunal to 

produce the 4Iciresaid c!rder cted .3i899 passed An the O.A. 

No17/93 and Others at the time of the hearinc of this cases 

4.18. 	That the app? icant bes to state that his case is also 

overed by the aforesaid ords:r dated 31899 passed by the Hon'-

bla Tribunal in other connected matter, It is further stated that 

prEsently almost 1 (one thousand) posts of DM (Dci ly  Rated 

Nk.zdocr) have been sanctioned by the. hiqher authority and it is 

also learned that Junior to the app? icant has been civen prefer-

ence. igncr i nq his case violet ing the Article 14 and IQ of the 

L.!::1nst i tut ion of, India. - 

4.19. 	That the applicant beqe to state that the Hong ble Apex 

curt in its var :t5us verdict has qiven emphasis on rsiulanisa-

tion of casual labourers like that of theY appi icant more speci fi- 

cows- 



cal ly who have completed mc:re. that - 240 days 

service. It is further stated that the denial of 

to the present a.piicant as per the impuqnd order 

is that the preént applicant was recruited during 

ban per iod In fact, the order on ban on recrui tme 

of cont i nucus 

such benefits 

.4 	4.. 	.4 	•)r 	' Ca ua,eu 	.c'.J...,9  

the so called 

it has became 

null and void after issuance of aforesaid scheme dated 7.11.89 

and. its subsequent clarifi at ion as men.t icined above. Hence the 

impugned carder is not sustai nebie and liable to be set aside and 

quashed. ' 

5. 	'3ROUNDS FOR P.ELIEF WITH LEL PROVISIONS 

5.1 For that the applicant has been illegally depri:wed of th 

benefits of the (pex Court's decision and the scheme formulated 

by the respondents and thus appropriate direction be issued to 

the Repondents 	 - 

5.2 For that thdre is gross violation of the Article :14 of the 

f:cnstjtutjcii of ndia in as much as the applicant has been sin-

qled doubt fcai differential treatment under similar a: i rcumstanc-'- 

53 For that the termi.nat ion of the services of the applicant 

was most :11 legal as the some is not sustainable in the eye of law 

and violative of the decisicn of ApA L:caurt and also Scheme and 

its subsequent c :ar if icaticins issued by the Respondents. 

54. 	For that the a: .. ion of the respondents are not suatci- 

nable in the eye of law in issuinq the, impuqned carder dated 

5 9''  as the same has been issued without proper ver iN cat ion 

of rercards as well as carders and hence same is liable to be set 

esideand quashed. - 

For th.t when the similarly situated arid ,junia:rs of the 

cool i cant 	have ben orantpH temnayrv :;f'1 - a 	a i'I 	fha 	c- h7 - 

— 

there is no earth.y recs:'ns as ta:' why the applicant shoLdd not be 

H 
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qranted the same benefit as that of his colleaciues 

56. 	For that the respondents cannot apply the scheme as 

well as the dicLtm laid down by the Apex Court on pick and chose 

basis and the r5espondents having done so same is violative of 

Constitutional provisions and the applicant is enti tied to the 

reliefs sight for in this application 

For that in any view of the matter, the inaction on the 

part of the respondents are not sustainable by this Hon'hle 

Tribunal 

For that when th applicant has complete more than 24 

days work continuously in the cf f ice of the Respondents for which 

he was squarely coverad by the guidelines of the scheme prepared 

pursuant to Apex Court '5 dec is ion there is no earthly reason as 

t.i why he should not be given temporary status by the Respcn-

dents 

The appli cant prays befcre this Hon' bie Tribunal to advance 

more grcundsat the time of hearing of the'instant appli:etion 

6.. 	DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

The applicant cteclares that he has no other alternative 

remedy other thnapproachinc tt-iis Hon'ble Tribunai 

7. 	MATTERS NOT FREY IOUSLY FILED_OR PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER 

COURT 

The app? icant further declares that he had not previously 

flied any application, writ petition or suit regarding the mater 

in respect z of whicrt the appi icat:Lon has been made before any 

other court of law, or any other authr i ty and/or other Bench of 

the Tribunal and/or any such app? ication, writ petition or suit 

is penr .trig before any c them . 

8 	RELIEFS SOUGHT FOF. 
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Under 	

the facts and circumstances stated above the appi i- 
cant 	prays that the 	instant appi icetion be edthitted re:ods 	be 
called 	for and ipon hearing the parties oh the cause or 	causes 
that 	

may be shown and on perusal of the recorcs 	be peased 	to 
a 	low the appi icajor1 by granting the 	fol iowinq rCiief 
9.1 	To 	set aside and quash the 	order dated 265.9 and 	direct 

aIltw all 	the benefits as 	admissible 	under 
the relevant scheme as has been granted tc others, 

92 	To 	dire!:t the respondents to  reqularise the service of 	the 
appLicant 	with 	rtrospertjve 	effect 	and/or 	alternatively to 
confy 	the 	benefits. 	to which he IS 	entitled 	under th 	r'r 

S 
dec i.s:irr1 as well as the Scheme formulated by the Respon- 

B To set aside and qush the oral crder of 	termination. 
8,4 C:cst; of 	the (pp1 icaticn, 

8E ny other 	rd :Le 	or 	reliefs to which the appiicn is 	enti- 
t led under 	law and equity.  

9 T 	rrp T 	 r\M 	fl 
 

The 	applicant pays 	;- in interim order from this 	Honvbl 
tribunal 	directing 	the Respondents to allow the applicant 	to 
ccnt t flLtC I n servi ce as before.. 

10 	The application has been filed through advciate, 

PARTICULARS OF THE IPO 

I, 	I,F',CNci, 	 O 	4ctL2_1 

Date 	 . 	L7 

Payable at 	. 	Suwahatj 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURE- 

As stated in the Index, 

p.- 



1/ 

-15- 

VERiFiC iQN 	- 

I 	Sri An.i I Das son of Ni Ia Kanta Das aqed about 27 

years resident::f villaqe Aragaon, PO. & FS Maricaon in the 

distri:t of Mciriqaon, applicant in the instant appl ication 	diD 

he-reby verify the statements made in paraaraphs 	to 4 and 6 to 

12 are true ti: my k:ncwI'edce and those maIe in paraqraph 5 are 

true to my leqai advice and I have not suppressed any material 

I acts 

And I siqn this verificatjn on this the 	day of 41111 
2000. 

Si cinature 

(L 
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ANNEXURE-A 

Department of 

Office of th 

rcifj that Shri 	Anillas,S/ct Sri 	Rjiip Ka.nta 	Das, 
of Vil Lin Aragaok 

has been work inq as office peon at Mar:i qaor-i 
DO1•-513 Exch from Auqus, '94 till 

-S  3d!- 	2995 

S u b DiVisional Enqiner, 

Attested 
of Telecom 

Marigaon (ssam) 

Seal 	illeqjblp, 

S 

I. 
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ANNEXURE-S 

e Office In L:narge 

Telecommuruicatic'n 

Mor I caon 

Dtd i7iø9. 

Sub 	MY TERM:CNATION FROM THE POST OF OFFICE FEON 

. r , 

With due respect I beg to state that, I am the noffice 

peon who wa wc'rked from August 1994 to October, 1993 in your 

o f i cc 

Sir, y:u know that i am y!:ur p;:!or employee wo has, got 

no lend, :iand for farming and unemployed youth under schedule 

caste (Keoth) r?sidinci nearby your office, Marigaon areas Lok-

ing at my firancial posi tiçn, that t iie, Respected Mr R.cy has 

appointed me as a off ice peon and allowed me to work continuous-

ly. Along with this period I have also worked under you frcn 

2899 to 4195 continuousiy. 'On 4195 with a malfie 

intention and - fraudu]entiy one Sri Dulal Nath cf Ra:ibari I3aon 

appointed in my place assuring asto allot me line wor:: with the 

plea that Union people might agitate the matter. Me aioig with my 

mother made se'?eral prayers with tears but till date uniumanly I 

have nOt given tie ,job Sir, at least, as a last resort I have 

given this written application praying that I may be appointed as 

an office peon wihin 10 days ' - 

Ot-hcrwise I wil.l have to approch before lawfl 
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Sinceraly yours 

C:cpy for necessa;y action 	 Sd!- ni1 Das 

and favourable r:rfsiderations- 	 S/c' Sri Nila Kanta Da 

1. Enqineer, Telcom Deptt 	 Villa rracaon 

Ncwciaon, Assam. 	 P'.O Mar iqaon 

:2. Labour ,  0f f i cer 	 Mou2a-- Nor i cjaon 

Telecom Nor i gaon 	 - 	Dist Nor :iga;::n (sam) 

Assam 	 F S. Nor i gaon 

Enc Icisures, 

Certificate reard:i nq my work issued by 

0/C: is enclosed .herewi th 
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/t.t.;r- v; lrr- 	-. 

TO 

THE OFF-ICE IN CHARGE 

MoRIi3AoN TELECOM 	ASSAM 	 DTD, I ii 

Ref. 	APF'LICATION 	 WITH REGARDS TO MY 

TERMINATTON AND NON REPLYING TO THE SAllE. 

With due 7WPect and pro found submisgfcn I he to state 

that I have made an appeal to your 1oodse f for replacipg of my 

servi:e by one Sri Dulal Neth as of fice peon, whereas i have 

served at your Goodsel f's office from Auqust 1994 to Oct 1995. 

Sir, after 15 days from the date of my filing 
this 

aforesaid application I could not get arty result from you and 

being aggrieved I have qiven appi ication for necessary mak I nq 

same prayer. 

That is. my humble submissj:n before your Goodse f 

- 	
Sincer?iy yours 

Sd!- Anil Des, 

Vill Aragaon, P.O. Mor±qa2:n 

P.S. Moriqc, Dist_Mor j g :ifl56  

This is for your favoura[p conside:fatjfl and necessary 

:C/ to 1 Respected Eni neer , Telecom 

Nowgaon, 



ANNE XLtRE--D 

Absorption of C:asual Labours 
Supreme Court directive Department of Telecom t3ke back all 
Casual Madoors who have 	•n disenqaed after 

In the Supreme C:ourt of India 
Civil Liriqinal Jurisdiction 

L4rit Petition (Cl No 1290 of 1989. 

Pam G:.pal & ore. 	 .-. 	Petitioners. 

-versus 

Linicn of I ndia & ore 	 Reponderte 

- W i t 

Writ Petition No.t2:46 v  1248 of 1986 176 	177 and 1248 of. i988 

•Iant Sinqh & ore etc. etc. 	 Petitioners. 

-versus- 

Union of India 	crc. 	 .....Pespc'nd.ents. 
.I1 

OR DER 

We have heard counsel for the petitioners. Though a 
c5unter af F_i davi t has been filed no one turns, up for the Union of 
India even when we h'ave waited for more then 10 minutes for 
appearance of counsel for the Union of India 

The principa.l allegation in these petitions under Art 
32 of the C:onstittion on behalf of the petitioners is that .thby 
are working under the Telei:om Departiient of the Union of India as 
Casual Labourers and one of them was in employment for more then 
four years while the others have srved foe two or three 
years.Instad of regularising them in employment their services 
have been terminated on 30 th September 1988. It is contended 
that the principle of the decision of this Court in Daily Rated 
Casual Labour YE Union of India & ore. 1988 	: Section (122) 
squarely appi iee to thE pet I t icner though that was rendered in 
case of Casual Ernployees of Posts and Telgraphs Department it 
is also contenoeçi by the counsel that the decision rendered i r 
that ':ase also rei.ates to the Telecom Department as eaYlicr Posts 
and Telegraphs. Department was covering both sections and how 
Telecom has becc a separate department.. We find from paragraph 
4 ov the reportet dec is ion that commun cat ion issued to General 
Managers Telecom have been referred to which support the stand of 
the patitionersd . . . 

By the said Judgment tnis Lourt said 
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" WN direct the respondents to prepare a scheme on a 
rational basis for absorbinq as far possib].e the casual labourers 
who have been •:ont i-nuously working for more than one year in the 

• 	posts and Te.leraphs uepartment 

We find the tr-iou h in paragraph 3 çf the wit petit1on 
• 

	

	it has been asserted by the petitioners that they have been 
wrk ing more than one year, the counter f f i davit does not dis- 
pute 	that petition No dist:inction can be drawn 	between the 
petitioners as a class of employees and those who were before 
this cout in the repo - ted de:: ision On principles , therefore 
the benefits of the decision must be tal.::en to apply to the peti- 
tioners.. We ac:ordungiy direc$; that thn respondents shaLl prepare 

• 	a - scheme on p ratiOnal basis abscrbinc1  as far as practical who 
have continuous. I y worked for more than one 'year i n the Telecom 
Dëptt. and this shc'uid be done within six months from now. After 
the scheme is formulated on a":raticinal basis the claim of the 
petitioners ir'. t:erms of the scheme shc!uld be worked cut The writ 
pet. it ions are also disposed of acrordunqly. There will be no 
order as to costs on account of the facts that the respondents 
counsel has not ':hosen to appear ánd contact at the •t ime of 
hearing though they have fi led a counter affidavit. 

Sd/- 	 . 	 3d!-- 

Ranganath Mis.hra) J . 	 . 	 ( Kuldeep Sungh) J 

New Delhi 

April 1, 

-: - 
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C:IRC:L1LR NO I 
• 	 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

PEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

STN SECTION 

Nc 26'EI-I/99--STN 	 New Delhi 7.11.89 

um 
The C:hief 3enea1 Manaciers, Telecom Circles 
N. T .H I Nw Del hi /Bcmhay Metro Dist aciras! 
C:alcutta 
Heads of airother Administrative Units 

Subj?ct 	Lasual Labourers (Grart of Temporary Status and 
Requ Icr isat ion : Scheme 

Subsequent to the issue of instruction rerding regu 
iarisation of :asal labourers vide. this office letter No.269-
25/87-STC dated 181 11. 88 a scheme for' conferring tempt:trary status 
on casual labourers who are currently employed and have rendered 
a continuous serv:i cc. of at least one year has been approved by 
the Telecom Ccmi ssion tai Is cf the scheme are furnished in 
the Anne>ure. 	 - 

2 	 Immediats act ion may kindly be taken to confer tempo- 
rary status oh all eli gible casual labouers. in accordance with 
the above scheme. 

3. 	 In th i s :onnection 	yor kind attention is invited to 
letcer Nc.7-6/84-SN dated wherein instructions were 
issued to stop fresh recruitment and employment of casual labour..-
ers for any type of work in TeiecomUirc .tes,' 
lab::urers could he engaged after 33.85 in pro.jects and Electr i-
f I cat:icri ci rclea only for specific works and on completion of the 
work, the casual labouyers so angaqect were required to be re-
trenched. These :nstructions were reiterated in I).O letters 
No27-6/84--STN dated 224.87 and 22.87 from member(pors.and 
Se:::etary of the elecc'm Department )rthspectively. According to 
the instructions subsequently issued vide this office letter 
Nc, :27f23--6/F34---STN dated 22.6 89 fresh specific per iods in Projects 
and Electrification Circ les also should rc't be resorted to 

3.2. 	In view of the above i netructicins normally no :asual. 
() 

Ibc;uere enqaqedafter 3.385 would be va:i lable for ccnsidera- jt.—  
icn for conferr iuq temporary status. In the inl ikely event of 

there being any ::ase of casual labourers engaged qfter 3(13,B 
requi ring considerct ion for •cc'nfermen'. of ternporary status. Such 
cases should be referred to the Telecom Comm:ission with relevant 
details and paticu1ars. regardinc the action taken against the 
off icer under whose autMorsatic;n/epproval the irregular engage-
merit/non retrenchment was resor ted to. 

No O.asial Labourer who has been recruited after 3c3.85 
should be qrantad tem5orary status without speci fic approval from 
this office. ; • 

• 	 • 	

. 



W. 

The 	scheme firialsed in the Anne;ure has 	the 	concur- 
rence 	of 	Member 	(Finance) of the Telecom 	C:ommission 	vide No 
SMF/78/98 dated 27989 

Necesry 	instructions for expecIiious 	implementation 
of 	the 	sherne may kindly be issued and payment for 	arrears of 
waqes 	relating 	to 	the 	period from 	I 	I89 	arranged 	before 
31. 12 . 89 .  

sd/= 

(SSIST;NT DIRECTOR GENER(-L 	(STN: 

C:: py 	to 

FS. to MDS W. - 

F S 	to Chi rmen Commission: 

Member 	(S) 	/ 	dviser 	(HRD) 	SM 	( iR ) 	for 	information 
MC:%/SEA/TE 	-I I/IPS/cdm.n 	I /CSE/F41/SPB-i/SF: Secs 

•l 1 	r2ccgnised .Unicns/Assoc let: ions/Federat ions 

sdY 

cSSISTINT DIRECTOR SENERiL (Sm) 

I 

Jim 



Date of entry 
as C/Mazdoor 

01.08.87 
01.06.86 
01 .01 07 
01.01.98 
01.08.87 

01.08.87 

Office in 
which working 

S DOT / BCN 
- dcr- 

do---
- do--
- dc - 
- -- 

01.06.97 
01.05.88 
01.02.88 
01.01.98 
01.01.87 
01.06.87 
01.11.84 
08.10.94 

01.05.82 
01.01,88 
0:1. 05.05 
01 .01.86 
-01.01.88 
01.05.88'- 
01.1.8B 

do * 
a:.- 

• -do--
do-

-do-
- do- 

• SDOT/NER 
dc-- 

E3DOT / Bi::N 
SDOT/KKG 

EDOT / NER 
SDO T / BC:N 
-do- 
- do-
SDOT/NER. 

r 	- 
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(;NINEXURE-F 

- 	 GOVERNMENT 'OF INDIA 

OFF ICE OF THE TELEC:OM DiSTRICT ENG I NEEE:S 8ONGA I GAON-7833'30 

No E-75/FT & Ori/Ft-II/34-95/87 Dated at 8onuaiqacr.the 04.0195. 

	

In cor inuation to - this office letter of even No 	dtd 

24-1234 and 4ii pursuance of orders contained vids DOT/NDu s  

letter 	N:t.269jW93-STN-II dated 17.1293 communicated 	vide 
CGMT/Ghys lettert No.Rectt-3/10/F't-I II dated 4.1.94, the fol lowing 
casual Mazdoc'r1 cf this Telecom' t)istt. who were enqed by the 
Circle during thy period from 31.3.25 to '22.6.88 and who were. 
circle during the period from 31.3.85 to 22.6.88 and who are 
still Vontinuiny, for su'h w:r::s in -the circle where they were 
initially engaged and who are not absent for the last more than 

365 days counting from the date of issue of 	above order are 

brought under the scheme of -TEMFOR:Y STATUS with effect from 

17.12.1 993.  

The. names of casual Madoors conferred Temporary Status 

are mentioned below - 

-S 

SI 	Nci.I\ame of 	C:/Nazd,:ors L:omrnun 	ty 

14 Sri Rohit Al DC 

 Sri Tirat Ch.Brahma ST 

 Sri Rarnesh i:Zalita 'DC 

 Sri Dilip Kr.ia-hatc 00 

 Md. Abdul Kayem DC 

S. Sri Badal SilSarma 00 

 Sri Satrughana- Prasd. 

Sincih . DC: 

 Md.Abdul Bank 'DC 

 Sri K.Barrnan 	. - Oc: 

10, Sr-i Donen hasumatrySC 
Q. Sri Sour .Gopal •sarkarSc 

 Sri Sankar mallik SC 

 Sri Rem Naresh ThakurOC 

14 Sri Fhukan C:h. Bctro ST 

15. Sri Sadhan Ch.Das DC 

16, Sri Gobinda Paul DC 

17.. Sri M.adan Basfore Sc:- 

:18. Sri .Lubash Berman DC 

 Sri Omkar Bhowmik DC 

 Sri Joqen ChDeka OC 
 Sri Sarbeewar Rajbonshi DC: 

- 

Telecc!m District Engineer, 

• . 	 Bonga i aon. 

C:cpy forwarded for- informaticin and 'necess-y action, to 

1. Spare. 	 • 	 • 	 - - 	
- 	 Sd!- 	 - 

Telecom District Engineer, 
Sonciaigacn. 
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Annexure- 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTF:TIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI T3EN;::H 

Oriqinal Appl.iation No. 

Date of Order 	. a ..... of January 198g. 

Honble MrJust:ice D.N.Baruah, Vice Chairman. 
Hon'ble Shri SL Sanqlyine Administrative Member. 

Sri AflU Da 
• S/c Nile 'kenta Das 

P.O. and P.O. Marioaon 
Viliacje- Marigacn. 
Diet. Marigeon, 

• 	 Applicant. 

By Advocate MrF3.K.Sharma and MrS.Sarme. 

-versus-- 

The Union of India 
represented by Sec re•tary to the 
icvernment of India, Ministry of Telecommuni cat ion. 

New Delhi. 

The Chiefs  Seneral Manaqer,  
Aesam Telecom Circ1, 
Ulubari Giuwaheti-7. 

S. 	The Telcm District Encineer 
Department of Tei.eccmnun i cat ion, owgeon 
Assem. 

4. 	Sub Divisional Enqineer 
iT Teiecom Mariqao1, 

Assam 
Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr.A.Deh Roy, Sr .C,G.S.C:. 

3RD E F: 

BARUAH SJ (V.L.. )  

This application has been filed by the applicant chal-
lenginq the cal ordcr W tarmi nt ion and also refusal of the 
authority to el lw •the applicant to dischare his duty as casual 
worker. The fact are 

The applicant was enqaqed Casual Mazdoor in the office 
cf the Sub-Divisional Enqineer, Telecom, Mariqeon in the month of 
ALust 1994. He :cpnt 1 nued to work as such for more than a year 
i.e. up to OctDber, 1995k Then suddenly, the authority namely 
respondent Sub Divisional Enqineer, OT, Telecom Mariqacin, Assam, 
verbally terminated his casual enqaqement with cf fe':t fon 
4.10.95. The apl icant was' not allowed thereafter to work as 
casual Maz door, The applicant - bei nq aqr ieved submitted Annex-
ures B and C reprsentaticns dated 17.1.95 and 1.11.95 before 



. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

. the 4th respcndent. Ai n':thinq wa
.
s donethe &ppiicant has 

pYch?d this in bunai by filing the pCresent application. 

2 	 In We ccturse rEspondnts have entered apparnce and 
filed writtenaternnt the short case of the applicant Is that 
his enqaqement as casual mazdc:r in the said department was 

this ave.runt has not been adm].tted by 
the r2spcndnt, in , paka 6 of the writtyn statement it reply to 
pra 44 of th Oriqina1.ppi:iratjrn the respondents have denied 
all the ciairns:of the applicant made in the said pra.ciraph. it.is  
further denied. that the act:i.on of the respondnts are arbitrary 
and a::ted malafide in terrn:inatjng the casual engacement, it has 
been. averred that the appi i;:ant refused to work in outdoor duties 
of telephone iies, and alsc refused to'qo on transfer t other 
statjjns eavinq Mar 	 r hen he was asked to do so, This led to 
the terminaticn of trie enqaqement as casual mazdoor. From the 
averment made. in the written statement it is clear that the 
service of th applicant WS not teYminated due to paucity of 

it was becaL(SC of his fal lure to comply with the direction 
iven by the à.uthority. This has howe'er disputed by the appli-

cant. Re:oinder as also been fled by the applicant denying the 
a.verment made by the respondents. in the rejointer appi cant has 
stated that he is sti.l : ready to go anywhere. The representations 
of the applicant have not yet been disposed of. Therefore it is 
difficult for the Tribunal to decide the matter in view of the 
disputed . facts. Most unfortunately records have 'not been pro-
duced be fore tha Tr I bun1. in these circumstances we feel it will 
be expedient if the matter is properly examined by the respon-
:Ients specially respondnt No,4 "before whom rresentaticns were 
endinq. Therefore we disposed of this appi ication with direction 

the 4th respondent to dis:cse cf the representations already 
fl led. The applicant may also file a fresh representation giving 
deai Is of his claims within 15 days from the date of receiptof 
.his order. If such r'presentatirn is fi Ieci that shall also be 
cons i dr'éd aicnc with other rspies'entat ions wi thi r two months 
thereafter. If no lre.sh representat :on is f :i led then two modths 
from the date of receipt of this order while dfsposinq of the 
iepresentat ions, the 4th res.pondent shall take ,.i n to cc:nsi derat'ion 
of the stand taked b' , the applicant in his rjoi nder that he 
ready 'to serve ehywhere. and wi I I iriq to go on the t:ransfer If the 
applicant is still acjqr i&ved he may ajprcach the appcpriate 
authority. 	,  

3. 	With the direct ions made abcve' 	the application is 
disposed of.  

C:crisid - ino the fa:... .. and circumstances of the case 
we however, make no order as tc costs 

Scl/- vI::E-c:H1IF.:NwN 
Sd!- MEMBER (')  

I 
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Dept..of Telecom 
0/c 	the SDE 	(GF.:) 	Noriqaon 

NiG:-/NGN/99-0!24 Dated 	11.4.99.  

To, 
Sri.PniI Das - 
S/o Sri Nile Kanta Des 
P.O. Moricaon, 
Dist : 	Morqaon5 

Sub 	Hon'ble CAT's order on the case No0A-24/19965 

With refernce to the subject cited above it 	is to 	be 
I nt :Lmated 	you that no offIcial 	records are  found regarding 	your 
encerent 	in this of 1.1 ce 

B':', you 	are instrictedto submit 	records 	and 	other 
relevant partjculars in support of your demand if any, 	to 	enabl 
us to send the came to the hicher authority 

C'..4 / 

Sub Divisional Enqineer (Group) 
ioriqacn 

S  Pin--78211115 , 
c::py 	tc 

SDE <F)) 
0/c' the TDII, 	Nacaon 	for 	± nformet. ion 





I 
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nnexure- 5 

BOVTOF INDIi 
DEPARTMENT OF TELEi::oiMuNIcATIoNS 

Office of the sub Divisional Enqineer, OF', Moriqeon 

No G5/11GNI7/9-20U0 	 Dated at Mciriqai:n, te 26th May/99 

TE- 

Sri Ariil Da 
S/c Sri NiIa Kanta Des 
P tJ Mcr  i qao n, 
Diet ; Moriqaon 

Sub 	Your-  ppl ict ion dated 21 499 and as per Hon' ble 
CATIKorder on case NcOA-24/6 

Refer$nce to your application, it is ueen. that you 
were 	egally 	 i DOTsned order inreqards to 

statedint as 7y.cas4al ma:door is not !:overed by DOT's casual 
b: es Grnt of Tya 

Hence Your appi :i cat cn in pursuance of above mentioned 
case is hereby dispcsed 

IL 

Ub 

H 

n-] Enqineer 

4 	 Mcriqaon 

ccpy to 
The Tiecom District Engineer, Morigacn for 
favour of his ki id i nformat ion; 

'-3 

Sub'Divisicnal Enqineer 
COP) 

Mori qeon 



N269'13/995  
g overnment Of India 	ris  
ment of TeleC0mmti0 

Depart  * 	SancharBnl 
STI' Secti°. • 

• 

 Dated. 
eW Delhi 	

'  

T 0 	

1 

All. Cie 	
al 8nagers Telecom. .Circlesi 

All Chief 
Generai flegerS TelePh0S District, 

All 	
of 0ther Adm1nistr8tt 0ffices 

All the IFA in 
Telecom. Circie5/D15i0t5 and 

oth4r 
Amflist8ttve UnitS' 

1 

Subject: 	

temPorary statUS to Casual 

• 	LabourerS L egard. 	' 
• 	 . 

siv 

 

I am direCt to refer to ltt; 

;ed 'i2299 circ 	
with letter 	

dated 

ofl tife 5ub 	
men ione aboVe1. 

3-u tlke bOV refr 	lettC' 
th- o:fj.ce has coflveY 

c.pJrOV31 ofl 

the two itemS one is raU oE .•,orarY statuS 
to the. 

C:iJua LabOrC' eli h1é as 	
nober on reEU1ani5 	' 

tJ.o of CaBU LU
8w,0P 	

1US who are eligiof 

on 31 ,3.97o 
l Some doUb 	

hae beer1 	
datq of effect 

or tt' 	O1" ' 
	

in therefore J.si' tit in case 

grant of terp0TeTY 
statUe to the Ca5UI 

LabOUZ29 
te order dated 

• ,2,299 	

of isU$ f this crder, 

, 	nd n caSC 
of regu1rtti0fl to 

th tI.OX 	
t&U Mazd00r5. 

a Q 3'.5o97D 
th1 oxder wi1 

e erIec 	w.e.f. 

S___ 	
' 	 - 	

•. 	 .5 . 

S 	LU' fa?tkxfUllYi 

/SSISTA J)IRcroR CLEM!

IV 

oLSU 
unt  5/Fed alios 	

Uons ' 

I 	 I  

' 

S 	
S 	

' 

ii 	 . 	. 
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IN THE CENTRAL AIZINISTRATIVE TBIBU1AL 
£ ) 

- 	 -,. 

GUYAHATI BENCH :;: GtThAHATI. 

O.A. No. 161 OP 20 02 

Shri Anil Das 

-vs - 
Union of India and others. 

- And - 

In the matter of $ 

Show cause reply submitted by the 

Respondents 

1. 	That with regard to the statement mmdaxix the 

respondents beg to state that the Hon'ble CAT/Guwahati 

udgement/ ordered dated 28.01 .99 passed In 0 .A. No. 29/96 

was implemented as directed. 

20 	 That with regard to the statement niadein the 
14. 15 

parathe respondents beg to deny all the claims of the 

applicant categorically and submit that it may happen that 

the applicant worked as daily basis mazdoor being locally 

engaged by the local office of Marigaon ib -Division on 

purely temporary basis. But such engagement of the appli-

cant has no reference in TDM/Office, Nagaon, the Head 

Office of the Telecom District mhere such nomenclature 

Is for soTutiny and for settlement in accordance with the 

directives of the higher authority from time to time. 

I 



I 

-2- 

The respondents submit that the name of applicant 

neither recorded as casual labour worked during the period 

as stated by the applicant even in the office of Marigaon, 

the office of his, engagement nor forwarded to this office. 

No engagement particulars in respect of the applicant is 

reported to be available in the office of his engagement. 

The respondent submit that the claim of the applicant for 

permanent absorption in the Telecom Department is with out 

valid ground and is deemed the prescribed rules of the 

department • since Department of Teleconuunications, the 

liQ of the Telecom Department has not passed its directives 

to recruit casual labourers worked during the specific 

period of time mhen the applicant has placed his claim for 

engagement in the job. 

30 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 
4-t- c 	s4-c4 

4.4 the respondents beg to state,by the applieant,the res-

pondents submi-t that they had never acted arbitrarily and 

with malafjde intention in terminating the applicant on 

the job of casual labourer. &gagement of casual labour on 

regular basis is not within the Power of any authority as 

there is complete ban on such engagement. Under the said 

circumstances the local authority asked the applicant to 

discontinue his engagement without proper sanction from 

competent authority. 

tirther, the statement of the applicant that the 

respondents acted with malafide intention to accommodate 

another person under the pressure of the Union is not accepted 
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by the respondents. The reapondts beg to submit the 

fact that the respondents is abided by rules to recruit 

mazdoors and that should be on serieasly basis as per the 

panel list and respondents cannot 'act arbitrarily in recru-

itment of such labourers. In the instant case of the 

respondents have done nothing of the violation of the 

departmental procedure and recruitment is done as per 

directives of the department of Peiecomrnunicatjons. 

4. 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.5 the respondits beg to state that the respondents 

do not admit the claim of the applicant that the applicant 

ought to be terminated and also that the casual employees 

entered the service with the applicant and even after 

entry of the applicant have become regularised in the 

servioe.Denying categorically the claims of the aPPlicant 

thie respondents submit the contention that with fUll regard 

to the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court the Department of 

Pelecommunjoatjs is passing from time to time directives 

with various units regarding the policies of recruitment 

of casual labourers under National Scheme . ?egarding 

termination of the applicant, it is to state that the 

applicant was engaged Purely on temporary basis without 

any sanction from higher authority and as the applicant 

was considered to the surplus hand for Morigaon office 

his service was no longer required. 

Contd....... 
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50 	That with regard to the statement made in para 

4.6 the respondents denying the claim of the applicant 

for absorption submit that without the month wise engage-

ment particulars in support of the continuous service in 

the department • The applicant claim for regularisation is 

unjustified and without basis. Neither the Morigacn office 

nor the applicant could produce the record of continuous 

service as claimed by the applicant. Ixrther, It Is to 

add that the applicant had refisedi to work as per suitabi-

lity of the local office of Morigaon and declined to go to 

• other station as required by the local authority since the 

applicant who was a 	dearjmental person 'and whose servi- 

ce conduct was under supervision and rianagement of local 

• authority denied the office decorum as such he had wIilfil1y 
- 

showed dereliction of duties and1i subordination as per 

disciplinary code of the department cannot claim protection 

under the precedence of the Hon'ble apex Court judgement 

which isa legal assurance for remedy givi totbose 'persons. 

who have not violated the departmental codifdrLjT. 

Under the above facts, the respondents believe that the 

National Scheme of regularisation of casual labourers in 

departmental service is not applicable to the applicant. 

6. 	 That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4 .7 and 4 .8,  the respondents admit a part of the statement 

that department has prepared a scheme for regularisation 

of casual labourers arid the other part of the statement 

of the said paragraph has been 1enied by the respondents. 

Contd .. .. ..  
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The respondents submit that the applicant is not_ent]ed 

tobe ab sorbed in the department as per the scheme imple - 
merited by the respondents. Neither the respondents admit 

that the respondents have done any illegalities by termina - 

ting the applicant reason of rhicb is clarified in the fore-

goin.g paragraph of the written statement • It Is also not 

admil ted by the respondents that the casual labourers enter-

ed into the department along with the applicant have become 

regularised In, the department as stated by the applicant. 

The respondents beg to submit the fact that the Anneure 

dated 0-01 -95 of the applicant reveals that the panel list 

of the casual labourers has prepared for regularisation is 

properly made and no case of supersession or exclusion of 

name of casual labourers in the panel list has taken plane. 

Name of any casual labourer engaged after 22.06.88 is not 

su.ppo sed to came in the list • In the In stan,t case, the 

applicant was engaged in August'94 as per his statement. 

7. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.9 

and 4.10 of the O.A. this answering Besponden.ts does not 

any comments. 

8 • 	That with regard to statement made in para 4.11, 

tbe respondents denying all the claims of the applicant 

submit that since the applicant has violated the discipline 

o f the o ff1 ce_wit h in ath-ordinatlon and deriliction of 

the duties on oral instruction that termination of the job 
. 

is not an inappropriate measure following the situation 

while the applicant Is not within the jurisdiction of the 

codi fled rules of the department as being a non departmental 
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person. 

9. 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.12 the applicant's contention that his service was ter-

minated by the respondents under the presire and treat of 

the union people to accommodate another person is quite 

baseless and false. Termination of the applicant was nece-

scary as his engagement in Morigaon office is found to be 
. -. ,..- 	 - 

surplus arid the applicant refuse to carryout duties in other 

section/station adamently. It is further stated that the 

judgement and order of Hon'ble CAPs in O.A. No. 24/96 'was 

implemented. 

100 	That with regard to the statement made1( in para 

4.13 and 4.14, neither the Morigaon office nor the applicant 

could submit any engagement particulars as to no of days 

worked in each month, 'wage etc. as a support for consideration 

for absorption of applicant within, the guidelines of casual 

wazdoors recndtment under relaxation. 

11 • 	That with regard to the statement maee in pam 

4.15 the respondents contention is that ban axzmm on recru-

itment of casul mazdoors as per DOTs order is till exists 

w.e .f. 30.03.85. However, the DOT issues relaxation of 

su ch engagement time to time which are regularized with 

proper approval from DOT. Even if, such engagement is 

considered on relaxation of ban, the terms and conditons 

for mxt regularization of such engagement must be fulfilled. 

The applicant might have worked for contingent nature of work 

as and when required for which recording of engagement 

particulars not mandatory. 
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That with regard to the statement made in 
/4.16 

para/the applicant's submission that he was recruited by 

following due process of selection as well as giving relaxa-

tion is not correct • For engaging flying labour for contin-

gent nature of work against which the applicant might had 

been engaged is not at all required to undergo selection 

process. Birther, there was total ban cnrecrui?H 

casual labour for regular nature of job and same still exits. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 

4 • 16 (a) the respondent beg to state that if any engagement 

o f ag casual ma zdoor a was made in the department in re laxa - 

tion of ban that has been made as per the guidelines of the 

DOT • Neither the Morigaon office nor the applicant could 

fUrnish relevant datesin support of his claim. 

14 • 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.17 

of the 0 .A. this answering Pespondents does not make any 

coflhfll€2lts. 

15 • 	That with regard to the statement made In para 

4.16, same as 4.16 (a) as above. 

16. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 

4.1, tkzm&kxsw= the respondents beg to state though some 

relaxation has been given by the department time to time, 

the ban on recruitment is not null and void as stated. 

Denial of benefit to the applicant is due to non Itlfill-

inent of eligibility criteria. 
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!.I2 	Q.0 

I t  G.C. Sarma, Asstt. Director Telecom ( Legal), 

Guwajiati beitg autborised do hereby solemnly declare 

that the statements made in this show cause reply is true 

to lay 1)w1edge, information and belie. 

And I sign this verification on this ø H day 

of Jt4 )  2000. 

(c 	C 	r' 

Declarant. 
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BEFORE: THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR I }3UNAL 
• . 
	 euhAT :t BENCH 

00A NO ii OF 200, 

Sri Ani 1 Das 

	

	 Petitioner, 

vs 

1i E) I 	' ursa 	 Respoidents 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Reply 	to the Written Statement 

;ubrn i ti;ed by the Respondents 

The Applicants beq to submit the "eply as fr1 lows 

I 	That the app.i tc:ant has rece i ved the copy of the 

writeen statement and have none throucjh the same 	The 

statements 	which 	are not 	specifically 	adm tted 

here:ibeiotAJ may be treated as total denial 

2 That with rear'd to the statement- s macic in paraQraph 

1 of the written statement the App. lint heçjs to state 

that the responder ts have not complied with 	the 

Judcrnent and Order dated2El :L 99 passed in 0 A 	24 of 

1996, 

3 That with rec:iard to the statements made in par'acraph 

2 of the Wr:i tten Statement , wh iii e denying the 

statement made therein the Applicant beQs to state that 

the respondents are not sure about the i rstand From 

the impupned order dated 26,5,99 it can be acertained 
• 	

• that the applicant was enqaqed as Casual Ma2door, The 

~ 

) 
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stand of the res.ndents are contradictory. In this 

parather espcndents have disputed the very existance 

of the applicant as Casual Worker but the same does not 

ref [acts in the impuc:necJ Drd er The respondents have 

now by fi 1 ing the written statement tried to improve 

the 1 T' stand 

• 	 4 That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

3 of the written statement submitted by the Respondents 

• 	
the Applicant while rei terat ing the satement made in 

• 	 the OA begs to state that the termination of his 

service was the net result of union acti vi ti es 	The 

- 	 aforesaid act ion on the part of the respondents are in 

compi i te viol at ion of the Apex Court Judgment 

5 	That with regard to the satement made in para 4 of 

the Written Statement the applicant while denying the 

contensions made therein becs to state that the 

respondents after naratt:i.ng the grounds have vertuai iy 

termed him as a "surplus" employee which is not the 

satnd of the respondents in the impugned order.  

6. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 5 

78 and 9 of the wr:ittent stat emtn the app). icant 

wh:i le denying the satement made above as well as in the 

DA becjs to state that the scheme has been prepared for 

granting temporary status to the casual worl::e rs who 

does not fall under the reul ar estub 1 :ishment 	Services 

of the simi 1 ny sitctat- ed employees' like that 	of 

/1 



, 

appi icant have been regui arised. 

7. 	That the appi icarct in reply to the statement made 

in para 10 of the tri tten statement begs to satte that 

as per the d irect ion of the respondents he has 

submitted all the relevent records. 

8 That with recard to the statement made in para ii 

to ié 	of written statemtn becs to state 	that in fact 

the order 	imposing 	ban has been 	ii. fted by 	issu:tncJ 

reiuxations The case of 	the 	applicant 	is covered by 

the Scheme 	of 	:1989 taking 	into his 	entry into the 

serv:ice 	in 	the year 	1989 	pri 1 

):n view of the above facts and circumstances the 

pp :icant prays before this Hon hi e Tribunal that 

appropri ate di rect ion may be issued to the Respondents 

for extending the benefit of temporary status to them 

it retrospective effect with ai :t consequential service 

benefits :inc].udinq arrear salary 9  seniority 9  etc: 

V e r :1 f i c at I on 
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VERIFICATION 

I Shri Pni 1 Des 9  ace about 28 yeers son of Sr:i 

Nia::anta Des 9  resident of Viii ron 9  P0 and PS 

Neriqaon 81st 9  Ilar'Iqaon 9  do hereby sc:iemniy R.fj:jrm  and 

verify that t h e staternerts made in parecraph 

are true to my knowiedqe end 

those made in paraqraphs  are matters of 

records thi.ch are hell eve to he true and rest are my 

humble submission before this Hon 'ble Tribuna1 

ndI siçjn tr:is verification on this the ith day 

of Jari 2001. 


